
 

 

POOL CLOSURES JAN - MARCH 2025 

As the premier 50m pool in the county we are proud to be hosting the events below. During this 

time general swimming will be limited. Please make a note of the timings to avoid disappointment. 

DATE AREA  CLOSURE 
TIME 

Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th 
January 2025 

Full 50m Pool—Norfolk County Champs Gala  06:30—15:30 

Saturday 25th January 2025 Full 50m Pool—Norfolk County Champs Gala  ALL DAY  

Sunday 26th January 2025  Full 50m Pool—Norfolk County Champs Gala  07:00—20:00 

Thursday 30th January 2025 Shallow Pool Only—Norwich SSP Panathlon Event  08:30—14:30 

Saturday 1st February 2025  Full 50m Pool—Norfolk County Champs Gala  ALL DAY  

Sunday 2nd February 2025  Full 50m Pool—Norfolk County Champs Gala  07:00—20:00  

Wednesday 12th February 
2025  

Deep Pool Only—UEA BUCS Water Polo Fixture  12:30—15:30 

Saturday 15th February 2025  Deep Pool Only—CONSC Mini Meet 25m Gala 13:00—19:00  

Thursday 27th February 2025  Shallow Pool Only—Norwich SSP 25m Gala  08:00—14:00  

Saturday 1st & Sunday 2nd 
March 2025  

Full 50m Pool—City of Norwich 50m Gala  ALL DAY  

Saturday 22nd March 2025  Deep Pool Only—Norwich SWAN 25m Gala  07:30—18:00  

Sunday 23rd March 2025  Deep Pool Only—Norwich SWAN 25m Gala  07:00—19:00  

Friday 28th March 2025  Full 50m Pool—Swim England East Region 50m  15:30—CLOSE 

Saturday 29th & Sunday 30th 
March 2025  

Full 50m Pool—Swim England East Region 50m  ALL DAY  


